(Percentage of Class and Type of Ownership)

Name Adventus Shares Percentage of Voting Rights
Ross J. Beaty(1) 44,538,193 11.7%

Note:
(1)  Based on information obtained from public filings of Mr. Beaty made on SEDI as of December 14, 2023, and information

provided to Luminex. Holdings above include 34,748,803 Luminex Shares which will be exchanged into Adventus Shares
at the Effective Time.

Upon completion of the Arrangement, to the knowledge of Luminex and Adventus, no person other than
Mr. Beaty will beneficially own, directly or indirectly, or exercise control or direction over, 10% or more
of the Adventus Shares.

Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements of the Combined Entity

The Pro Forma Financial Statements giving effect to the Arrangement and the accompanying notes are
included in “Appendix H – Pro Forma Financial Statements of Adventus” to this Circular.

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Capitalization

The following table sets forth Adventus’ unaudited cash and cash equivalents and consolidated
capitalization as at September 30, 2023 (i) on an actual basis; and (ii) on an adjusted basis to give effect to
the Arrangement.

G-4

Actual
As

Adjusted(1)

$(000s) $(000s)
Cash and cash equivalents 5,350 22,657
Total debt(2) 9,773 9,773
Share capital 100,587 149,883
Total equity 117,291 166,832
Total capitalization(3) 127,064 176,605

Notes:
(1) Adjusted giving effect to unaudited pro forma events that are directly attributed to the Arrangement, including issuance

of Adventus Shares to Luminex Shareholders in exchange for all the issued and outstanding Luminex Shares, the issuance
of Replacement Options, the payment of transaction costs including change of control payments, and completion of the
Adventus Brokered Financing for C$5,719,936.80, the Adventus Non-Brokered Financing for $13,500,001.99 and the
Adventus Non-Brokered Unit Financing for $211,700. For additional information with respect to the pro forma
assumptions and adjustments, see the Pro Forma Financial Statements included in “Appendix H – Pro Forma Financial

[…]

Information Concerning Adventus – Risk Factors”. Readers should also carefully consider the risk factors
related to Adventus described in the Adventus AIF and the risk factors related to Luminex described in the
Luminex AIF, each of which is incorporated by reference into this Circular.

H-1

APPENDIX H

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF ADVENTUS

(See attached)

H-2

ADVENTUS MINING CORPORATION

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

September 30, 2023

(Expressed in thousands of United
States Dollars)

(Unaudited)

ADVENTUS MINING CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

AS AT SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
(Expressed in thousands of United States dollars unless otherwise stated)

H-3

Adventus Luminex

Alignment
of

Accounting
Policy
Note 4

Luminex
Adjusted

Asset
Acquisition
Adjustments

Note 6

Concurrent
Financing

Note 2
Pro Forma

Consolidated

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 5,350  $ 1,726  $ - $ 1,726  $ (1,200) $ 16,781  $ 22,657
Other receivables and prepaid
expenses 690   152   - 152   -   - 842

Total current assets $ 6,040  $ 1,878  $ - $ 1,878  $ (1,200) $ 16,781  $ 23,499

Non-current assets

Exploration and evaluation assets  $ 132,625  $ 29,821  $ 16,010  $ 45,831  $ (14,520) $ - $ 163,936

Property, plant and equipment 8,044  868  - 868  - - 8,912

Other assets 1,727   2,200   - 2,200   - - 3,927

Total non-current assets $ 142,396  $ 32,889  $ 16,010  $ 48,899  $ (14,520) $ - $ 176,775

TOTAL ASSETS $ 148,436  $ 34,767  $ 16,010  $ 50,777  $ (15,720) $ 16,781  $ 200,274

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued
liabilities $ 7,728  $ 374  $ - $ 374  $ 1,493  $ - $ 9,595

Lease liability 17  22  - 22  - - 39

Convertible loan 3,873  - - - - - 3,873

Current portion of debt facility 5,900  - - - - - 5,900

Other liabilities 358   - - - - - 358

Total current liabilities $ 17,876  $ 396  $ - $ 396  $ 1,493  $ - $ 19,765

Non-current liabilities

Lease liability $ 13  $ 5  $ - $ 5  $ - $ - $ 18

Deposit liability 13,150  - - - - - 13,150

Other liabilities 106   303   - 303   100   - 509

Total non-current liabilities $ 13,269  $ 308  $ - $ 308  $ 100  $ - $ 13,677

Total liabilities $ 31,145  $ 704  $ - $ 704  $ 1,593  $ - $  33,442

EQUITY

Total equity $ 117,291  $ 34,063  $ 16,010  $ 50,073  $ (17,313) $ 16,781  $ 166,832

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $ 148,436  $ 34,767  $ 16,010  $ 50,777  $ (15,720)  $ 16,781  $ 200,274

ADVENTUS MINING CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF LOSS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
(Expressed in thousands of United States dollars unless otherwise stated)

H-4

Adventus Luminex

Alignment
of

Accounting
Policy
Note 4

Luminex
Adjusted

Pro Forma
Consolidated

Expenses and other income
Employee benefits $ 981 $ 588 $ (113) $ 475 $ 1,456
Professional and consulting fees 1,124 272 - 272 1,396
Other expenses 835 484 - 484 1,319
Share-based compensation 856 - 113 113 969
Exploration and evaluation expenditures - 6,663 (6,663) - -
Exploration and evaluation assets impaired - 360 (360) - -
Depreciation 24 - - - 24
Foreign exchange (gain) loss (2) 29 - 29 27
Interest income (156) (367) 3 (364) (520)
Interest expense  - 3 (3) - -
Property, plant and equipment written off 16 - - - 16
Fair value loss on other investments 23 - - - 23
Fair value gain on derivative liabilities (53) (836) - (836) (889)
Finance costs 654 - - - 654
Interest expense on convertible loan 231 - - - 231

$ 4,533 $ 7,196 $ (7,023) $ 173 $ 4,706

Loss before income tax (4,533) (7,196) 7,023 (173) (4,706)
Income tax expense - - - - -

Net loss for the period $ (4,533) $ (7,196) $ 7,023 $ (173) $ (4,706)

Net loss attributable to:
Common shareholders $ (4,387) $ (7,129) $ 6,956 $ (173) $ (4,560)
Non-controlling interest (146) (67) 67 - (146)

Net loss for the period $ (4,533) $ (7,196) $ 7,023 $ (173) $ (4,706)

Net loss per common share attributable to
common shareholder

Basic and diluted $ (0.02) $ (0.01)

ADVENTUS MINING CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF LOSS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022
(Expressed in thousands of United States dollars unless otherwise stated)

H-5

Adventus Luminex

Alignment
of

Accounting
Policy
Note 4

Luminex
Adjusted

Pro Forma
Consolidated

Expenses and other income
Employee benefits $ 1,778 $ 1,044 $ (278) $ 766 $ 2,544
Professional and consulting fees 1,647 275 - 275 1,922
Other expenses 1,270 591 - 591 1,861
Share-based compensation 998 - 278 278 1,276
Exploration and evaluation expenditures - 9,347 (9,347) - -
Exploration and evaluation assets impaired 102 - - - 102
Depreciation 27 - - - 27
Foreign exchange loss 781 72 - 72 853
Interest income (154) (1,246) 4 (1,242) (1,396)
Interest expense - 4 (4) - -
Fair value loss on other investments (59) - - - (59)
Fair value gain on derivative liabilities (1,407) (241) - (241) (1,648)
Finance costs 3